

## **Policy**

- To use the harness, skaters must be working on an axel or higher
- Use of the harness will be limited to South Carolina Figure Skating Club members
- The harness waiver must be signed every year with membership renewal. If the current waiver is updated/edited/revised, the new waiver must be signed before further use of the harness is allowed.
- Instructional use of the harness is limited to Debbie Allen and Robbie Przepioski.
  - Debbie Allen and Robbie Przepioski will be responsible for proper operation, inspection, maintenance, and securing of the harness and belt.
  - Prior to beginning a lesson on the harness, Debbie Allen and Robbie Przepioski will ensure the harness system is in good working order.
- When not in use or scheduled, the harness and belt will be secured as provided for by the installer.
- The harness may be used on a public or freestyle session, at Debbie Allen's or Robbie Przepioski's discretion. The harness may not be used during any session where attendance exceeds 50 skaters.
- When the harness is used during a public session, cones must be placed around the jumping area to warn other skaters from entering into the jumping area.

## Procedure for Scheduling a Lesson

To schedule a lesson on the harness, please contact Debbie Allen [via email at <u>canammedic@yahoo.com</u>, via text at (803) 309-3818, or in person] or Robbie Przepioski [via email at <u>robbie82590@yahoo.com</u>, via text at (706) 984-9082, or in person]. If contacting via email, please put "Harness Lesson" in the subject line. If contacting via text, please put "Harness Lesson" at the beginning of the text.

## **Maintenance**

Maintenance will be performed per the manufacturer's recommendation. Debbie Allen and Robbie Przepioski will be responsible for the maintenance/upkeep of the harness.